10

13
28

 L
IL

L0
IS

-B
e

lg
iq

u
e

74
 4

00
 €

(6
 6

55
 €

)
4

6
%

25
2

45
6

€
0

€
-

€
Ni

l
0

€
(2

5
26

6
€)

-
€

T
O

T
A

L
2

5
2

 4
5

6
 C

0
 €

0
 €

(2
5

2

6
6

 €
)

-
€

C/> o id CD 03 CD Q. 3' CQ CO

a 0) o M o 00

in > 73

m

in

—
I

in

BALANCE SHEET NOTES Appendix 3

BALANCE SHEET NOTES Appendix 3

EQUITY

Entity name: SAS LABORATOIRES NEGMA Fiscal year ending: 31st March 2018

Equity  as at 01/04/2017 33 443 350,30 €  |

D iv idend s d istrib u ted - 1572 585,39 €

. O thers

. F inancia l resu lt 723 671,47 €

Eq u ity  as at 31/03/2018 32 594 436,38 €  |

MISCELLANEOUS DATA Appendix 5

Entity name: SAS LABORATOIRES NEGMA Fiscal year ending: 31st March 2018

1- Break-up of the share capital
As at 31.03.2018, the share capital amounts to 28 868 371.38 € , made up of 275 409 shares, each with a nominal value of
104.82 €.

2- Key managerial personnel remuneration
The information is not provided as it would practically disclose an individual remuneration.

3. Auditor's fees
The annual auditing fees of CERA as at 31/03/18 come to 28 497 € before VAT.

4 - Corporate tax break-up

Before tax Corporate Tax payable After Tax

Operating income 1 157 983 € 480 807 € 677 176 €

Exceptional items 46496 € 0 € 46 496 €

Tax credits 0 € 0 € 0 €

Net profit/loss 1 204 479 € 480 807 € 723 672 €

5. Deferred tax

Tax tinning differences 31/03/17
2017-18

transactions
31/03/2018

* Retirement accrual 30 571 € 190 € 30 761 €

* Organic contribution 0 € 0 € 0 €

* Unrealized capital gain on investments 16 388 € - 16 176 € 212 €

Total deferred tax assets 46 959 € -15 986 € 30 973 €

6- Consolidated corporate tax
LABORATOIRES NEGMA are members of a Group that has elected to file a consolidated corporate tax return for all its
affiliates under the control of the mother company WOCKHARDT France HOLDINGS. The consolidated tax option chosen is
governed by an agreement based on the neutrality principle; therefore:
- In the event of gains : the tax burden will be accounted for as if the entity was being taxed individually
- In the event of losses: the resulting tax saving will be booked as a proceed in the books of the mother company.
There will be no adjustments in the event that an entity exits the Group.